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STATE OF IWNOJS
Pollution Control Board

NOTICE

DorothyM. Gunn,Clerk
Illinois Pollution ControlBoard
Stateof Illinois Center
100 WestRandolphStreet
Suite 11-500
Chicago,IL 60601

Carol Sudman
HearingOfficer
Iffinois Pollution ControlBoard
600 S. SecondStreet,Suite402
Springfield, IL 62704

JohnJ. Kim
AssistantCounsel
SpecialAssistantAttorney General
Division of LegalCounsel
1021North GrandAvenue,East
P.O. Box 19276
Springfield, IL 62794-9276

PLEASE TAKE NOTICE that I havetoday filed with the office ofthe Clerk of

thePollution ControlBoarda Motion for VoluntaryDismissal,a copyof which is

herewithserveduponyou.

Curtis W. Martin
IL ARDC No. 06201592
SHAW & MARTIN, P.C.
Attorneysat Law
123 S. 10th Street,Suite 302
P.O. Box 1789
Mt. Vernon,Illinois 62864
Telephone(618) 244-1788

WARREN’S SERVICE, )

BEFORE THE POLLUTION CONTROL BOARD RECEiVED
OF THE STATE OF ILLINOIS CLERK’S OFFICE

vs.

)
Petitioner, )

)

ILLINOIS ENVIRONMENTAL
PROTECTIONAGENCY,

Respondent.

Curtis W. Martin, torneyfor
Warren’sSe~~~titioner
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MOTION FOR VOLUNTARY DISMISSAL

NOW COMESthePetitioner,Warren’sService,by oneof its attorneys,Curtis

W. Martin of Shaw& Martin, P.C.,andmovesto voluntarily dismissits Petition for

Reviewof FinalAgencyLeakingUndergroundStorageTankDecisions,andin

supportthereof,statesthat the mattersfor which thePetitionwasfiled havebeen

fully compromisedandsettled.

WHEREFORE,Petitioner,Warren’sService,praysthat the Petitionfor

Reviewof FinalAgencyLeakingUndergroundStorageTankDecisionbedismissed

with prejudice.

Curtis W. Martin
IL ARDC No. 06201592
SHAW & MARTIN, P.C.
Attorneysat Law
123 S. 10th Street,Suite302
P.O. Box 1789
.Mt. Vernon,Illinois 62864
Telephone(618) 244-1788

SHAW & MARTIN, P.C.

Warren’s
for

Petitioner



CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I, the undersignedattorneyat law, herebycertify that on September~~2’~Y

2003, I servedtrue andcorrectcopiesof a Motion for Voluntary Dismissal,by

placingtrue andcorrectcopiesin properlysealedandaddressedenvelopesandby

depositingsaidsealedenvelopesin a U.S. mail dropbox locatedwithin Mt. Vernon,

Illinois, with sufficient CertifiedMail postageaffixedthereto,uponthe following

namedpersons:

DorothyM. Gunn,Clerk JohnJ. Kim
Illinois Pollution ControlBoard AssistantCounsel
Stateof Illinois Center SpecialAssistantAttorney General
100 WestRandolphStreet Division of LegalCounsel
Suite 11-500 1021 North GrandAvenue,East
Chicago,IL 60601 P.O.Box 19276

Springfield, IL 62794-9276

CarolSudman
HearingOfficer
Illinois Pollution ControlBoard
600 5. SecondStreet,Suite402
Springfield, IL 62704

for
Petitioner, s Service


